



Product Notices

Regulatory Notices

This document provides country- and region-specific non-wireless and wireless regulatory notices and compliance information for your HP peripheral. Some of these notices may not apply to your HP peripheral.

이 문서에는 국가 및 지역별 유통된 규제사항 설명과 제품의 준수 정보가 있습니다. 이러한 정보 중 일부는 귀하의 제품과 적용되지 않을 수 있습니다.

Federal Communications Commission notice

Class A
If this device is declared as Class A: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Class B
If this device is declared as Class B: If this equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 - Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio or television technician for help.
- This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

For questions regarding this product, write to

HP Inc.
1501 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
email techreghelp@hp.com, or call HP at 650-857-1501.

To identify your product, refer to the part, series, or model number located on the product.

Modifications

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly approved by HP may void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Cables

To maintain compliance with FCC Rules and Regulations, connections to this device must be made with shielded cables having metallic RF/EMI connector hoods.

Products with wireless LAN devices or HP Mobile Broadband Modules

This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

WARNING: Exposure to Radio Frequency Radiation
The radiated output power of this device is below the FCC/Industry Canada radio frequency exposure limits. Nevertheless, the device should be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact is minimized during normal operation.

During normal operation of devices with displays equal to or less than 30.5 cm (12 inches): To avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC/Industry Canada radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to the antennas should not be less than 2.5 cm (1 inch). To identify the location of the wireless antennas, refer to the user guides included with your device.

During normal operation of devices with displays greater than 30.5 cm (12 inches): To avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC/Industry Canada radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to the antennas should not be less than 20 cm (8 inches), including when the device display is closed. To identify the location of the wireless antennas, refer to the user guides included with your device.

CAUTION: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted to indoor use, due to its operation in the 5.15- to 5.25-GHz frequency range. FCC/Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High-power radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25- to 5.35-GHz and 5.65- to 5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage to this device. The antennas for this device are not replaceable. Any attempt at user access will damage your device.

Aviso para o Brasil

Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados. Para maiores informações, consulte o site da ANATEL – www.anatel.gov.br.

Este equipamento deve ser conectado obrigatoriamente em tomada de rede de energia elétrica que possua aterramento (três pinos), conforme a Norma NBR ABNT 5410, visando a segurança dos usuários contra choques elétricos.

Canada notices

Class A
If this device is declared as Class A: This Class A digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations, CAN ICES-3(A)/NMB-3(A).

Class B
If this device is declared as Class B: This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

If this device has WLAN or Bluetooth® capability, the device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standards. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Avvisi sul prodotto
Өнім туралы ескертулер
Белегіңіз за продукт
Обавештења о проиловду
Informace o produktu
Produktbemerkinger
Produktinwiese
Tootemärkused
Avisos sobre el producto
Σημειώσεις προϊόντος
Informations sur le produit
Обавештења о проиловду

Avvisi sul prodotto
Өнім туралы ескертулер
Белегіңіз за продукт
Обавештења о проиловду
Informace o produktu
Produktbemerkinger
Produktinwiese
Tootemärkused
Avisos sobre el producto
Σημειώσεις προϊόντος
Informations sur le produit
Обавештења о проиловду

Uzopoznerenia o produkte
Obvestila o izdelku
Tuoteilmoitukset
Obaveštenja o proizvodu
Produktmeddelanden
Uzopoznerenia o produkte
Ürün Bildirimleri
Заявления щодо виробу
製品についての注意事項
제품 고지사항
產品通告
產品注意事項

Avis Canadian

Class A
Si cet appareil est déclaré de classe A: Ce dispositif numérique de Classe B répond aux exigences de la réglementation du Canada relative aux équipements causant des interférences. CAN ICES-3(A)/NMB-3(A).

Class B
Si cet appareil est déclaré de classe B: Ce dispositif numérique de Classe B répond aux exigences de la réglementation du Canada relative aux équipements causant des interférences. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

Si ce dispositif est doté de fonctionnalités de réseau sans fil ou Bluetooth, il est conforme aux normes d'exemption de licence RSS d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est assujéti aux deux conditions suivantes: 1) Ce dispositif ne doit causer aucune interférence dangereuse, et 2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This product complies with the US/Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and is safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user's body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations

Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les États-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé.

Le produit est sûr pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut être augmentée si le dispositif peut être conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de l'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)

Australia notice

If this device is declared as Class A:

WARNING! This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

New Zealand notice

If this device is declared as Class A:

WARNING! This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.



Declaration of Conformity

Products bearing the CE marking and UK marking comply with one or more of the following EU Directives and the applicable UK Statutory Instruments as they may be applicable:

RED 2014/53/EU; Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU; EMC Directive 2014/30/EU; Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC; RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. Compliance with these directives is assessed using applicable European Harmonised Standards.

Radio frequency bands and maximum power levels (select products only)	
Radio Technology	Maximum Transmit Power EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Non-specific Short Range Device: 2.4 GHz	10

Note: Use only HP-supported software drivers and correct country settings to ensure compliance.

Warning: If this product is determined to be Class A, in a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

The point of contact for EU regulatory matters is HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spain.

The point of contact for UK regulatory matters is HP Inc UK Ltd, Regulatory Enquiries, Earley West, 300 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, RG6 1PT, UK.

© Copyright 2015-2024 HP Development Company, L.P.
Bluetooth is a trademark owned by its proprietor and used by HP Inc. under license. Java is a registered trademark of Oracle and/or its affiliates.
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.
Nineteenth Edition: September 2024
First Edition: August 2015



P10870-B21

Декларация за съответствие

Продукти, носещи маркировка CE и маркировка за Обединеното кралство, съответстват на една или повече от следните директиви на ЕС и приложимите нормативни разпоредби на Обединеното кралство, които могат да се прилагат:

Директива за радиосъоръженията 2014/53/ЕС; Директива за ниско напрежение 2014/35/ЕС; Директива за електромагнитна съвместимост (EMC) 2014/30/ЕС; Директива за екопроектиране 2009/125/ЕС; Директива за ограничаване на опасните вещества 2011/65/ЕС. Съответствието с тези директиви се оценява с помощта на действащите европейски хармонизирани стандарти.

Радиочестотни ленти и нива на максимална мощност (само при някои продукти)	
Радиотехника	Максимална мощност на предаване EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Неспецифично късобавно устройство: 2.4 GHz	10

Забележка: Използвайте само поддржани от HP софтуерни драйвери и правилните настройки за държаната, за да се гарантира съответствие.

Предупреждение: Ако този продукт е определен като Клас А, той може да причини радиосмущения в домашна среда и в този случай от потребителя може да се изиска да предприеме подходящи мерки.

Точката за контакт по нормативни въпроси на ЕС е HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Испания.

Prohlášení o shodě

Produkty nesoucí označení CE a označení Spojeného království splňují jednu nebo více následujících směrnic EU a příslušné zákonné předpisy Spojeného království, které se na ně mohou vztahovat:

směrnice 2014/53/EU týkající se dodávání rádiových zařízení na trh (RED); směrnice 2014/35/EU týkající se dodávání elektrických zařízení určených pro používání v určitých mezech napětí na trh; směrnice 2014/30/EU týkající se elektromagnetické kompatibility; směrnice 2009/125/ES o stanovení rámce pro určení požadavků na ekodesign výrobků společných se spotřebou energie; směrnice 2011/65/EU o omezení používání některých nebezpečných látek v elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (RoHS). Shoda s těmito směrnici se posuzuje podle příslušných evropských harmonizovaných norem.

Radiofrekvencní pásma a maximální úrovně výkonu (pouze vybrané produkty)	
Rádiová technologie	Maximální přenosný výkon EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Nespecifikované zařízení krátkého dosahu: 2.4 GHz	10

Poznámka: Pro zajištění shody používejte pouze softwarové ovladače a místní nastavení podporované společností HP.

Varování: Pokud je tento výrobek zařazen do třídy A, jeho používání v obytných prostorech může způsobovat rušení. V takovém případě je povinnost uživatele přijmout příslušná opatření.

Kontaktní místo pro regulační záležitosti EU je HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Španělsko.

Overensstemmelseserklæring

Produkter med CE-mærkning og UK-mærkning er i overensstemmelse med en eller flere af følgende EU-direktiver og relevante britiske forordninger, som kan være gældende:

RED 2014/53/EU; Lavspændingsdirektivet 2014/35/EU; EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU; EMC-direktivet 2009/125/EF; RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU. Overholdelse af disse direktiver vurderes med gældende europæiske harmoniserede standarder.

Radiofrekvensbånd og maksimale effektiveværdier (kun udvalgte produkter)	
Radioteknologi	Maksimum transmissionseffekt EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Ikke-specifik korttrådløs enhed: 2.4 GHz	10

Bemærk! Brug kun HP-understøttede softwaredrivere og korrekte landeindstillinger for at sikre overholdelse.

Advarsel: Hvis dette produkt er klassificeret i klasse A, kan det forårsage radiointerferens i et privat hjem. I dette tilfælde kan brugeren være nødsaget til at tage passende forholdsregler.

Henvendelse vedrørende lovgivning i EU skal sendes til HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spanien.

Konformitérklæring

Produkte mit der CE-Kennzeichnung und der britischen Kennzeichnung erfüllen eine oder mehrere der folgenden EU-Richtlinien und die anwendbaren britischen gesetzlichen Instrumente (soweit zutreffend):

Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU; Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU; EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU; Ökodesign-Richtlinie 2009/125/EG RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EG. Die Konformität mit diesen Richtlinien wird beurteilt unter Verwendung der entsprechenden Standards zur Europäischen Normierung.

Funkfrequenzbänder und maximale Sendeleistungen (nur bestimmte Produkte)	
Radio Technology	Maximale Sendeleistung EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Nicht näher bestimmte Geräte für Kurzstreckenkommunikation: 2.4 GHz	10

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie nur von HP unterstützte Softwaretreiber und korrigieren Sie die landesspezifischen Einstellungen, um die Konformität sicherzustellen.

Warnung: Wenn dieses Produkt als Klasse A eingestuft wird, kann der Einsatz dieses Produkts im Wohnbereich zu Funkstörungen führen, die der Benutzer ggf. durch Ergreifen geeigneter Maßnahmen abstellen muss.

Die Kontaktadresse für EU-Fragen bezüglich Zulassung lautet HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spanien.

CE-vastavastavaldus

CE-vastavastargüst ja UK vastavastargüst kandvat tootavad vastavad ühele või mitmele järgmistele EU direktiividele ja kohaldatavatele ühendkõrvaldusriigi õigusaktidele, mis võivad kohalduda.

RED 2014/53/EU; Madalpinge direktiiv 2014/35/EU; Elektromagnetilise ühilduvuse direktiiv 2014/30/EU; Ökodesign direktiiv 2009/125/EL; Ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise direktiiv 2011/65/EL. Vastavust nendele direktiividele hinnatakse kehtivate Euroopa ühtlustatud standardite abil.

Raadiosidevõrgi sagedusalaad ja maksimaalsed tasemed (ainult teatud mudelitel)	
Raadiotehnoloogia	Suurim edastusvõimsus – ekvivalentne isotroopne kiirgusvõimsus (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Määratlemata lühilaadsaade: 2.4 GHz	10

Märkus: Kasutage ainult HP toetga tarkvaradraiverid ning õiged riigisätted.

Hoiatus: Kui see toode on määratud klass A tooteks, võib see majapidamises kasutades põhjustada raadiomüraid. Sellisel juhul peab kasutaja rakendama vastavad meetmed.

EU normatiivküsimuste kontaktadress on HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Hispaania.

Declaración de conformidad

Los productos con la marca CE y la marca UK cumplen con una o más de las siguientes Directivas de la UE y los instrumentos estatutarios del Reino Unido aplicables en la medida en que correspondan:

RED 2014/53/EU; Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU; Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU; Directiva de Eco-diseño 2009/125/CE; Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalúa mediante las normas europeas armonizadas.

Bandas de frecuencia de radio y niveles de potencia máximos (solo en algunos productos)	
Radiotecnología	Potencia máxima de transmisión EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2.4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5.725-5.875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/LVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Dispositivos de corto alcance no específicos: 2.4 GHz	10

Nota: Utilice solo los controladores de software compatibles con HP y corrija la configuración de país para garantizar la conformidad.

Advertencia: Si se determina que este es un producto de clase A, en un ambiente doméstico, este producto puede causar interferencias de radio, en cuyo caso puede ser necesario que el usuario adopte las medidas adecuadas.

El punto de contacto para asuntos normativos de la UE es HP REG 23010, 08028 - Barcelona, España.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης

Τα προϊόντα που φέρουν τη σήμανση CE και τη σήμανση HB συμμορφώνονται με μία ή περισσότερες από τις παρακάτω οδηγίες της ΕΕ και τα ισχύοντα νομοθετικά διατάγματα του ΗΒ, όπως μπορεί να ισχύουν:

Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ σχετικά με τον ραδιοεξοπλισμό, Οδηγία χαμηλής τάσης 2014/35/ΕΕ, Οδηγία 2014/30/ΕΕ σχετικά με την ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα (ΗΜΣ), Οδηγία 2009/125/ΕΚ σχετικά με τον οικολογικό σχεδιασμό, Οδηγία RoHS 2011/65/ΕΕ να τον περιορισμό της χρήσης ορισμένων επικίνδυνων ουσιών σε ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό. Η συμμόρφωση με αυτές τις οδηγίες οφείλεται στην χρησιμοποίηση των ισχύοντα ενσωματωμένα ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα.

Μέγιστη ισχύς μετάδοσης EIRP (mW)	
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Μη καθορισμένη ουσιαστική μικρή εμφάνιση: 2,4 GHz	10

Σημείωση: Για τη διασφάλιση της συμμόρφωσης, να χρησιμοποιείτε αποκλειστικά και μόνο προηγμένα οθλήσεις λογισμικού που υποστηρίζονται από την HP και αυτές ρυθμιστεί γι' αυτό.

Προειδοποίηση: Εάν αυτό το προϊόν προοιαιοποιεί ως Κατηγορία Α, σε οικιακό περιβάλλον αυτό το προϊόν μπορεί να προκαλέσει ραδιοενοχλήσεις, οπότε ο χρήστης ενδεχεται να υποχρεωθεί να λάβει τα κατάλληλα μέτρα.

Η έκδοση της επικαύσεως για θέματα κανονισμών της ΕΕ είναι HP REG 23010, 08028 Βαρκελώνη, Ισπανία.

Déclaration de conformité

Les produits portant la marque CE et le marquage du Royaume-Uni sont conformes avec une ou plusieurs directives européennes et réglementations applicables du Royaume-Uni le cas échéant indiquées ci-après :

RED 2014/53/UE ; Directive « Basses tensions » 2014/35/UE ; Directive CEM 2014/30/CE ; Directive 2009/125/CE en matière d'écoconception ; Directive RoHS 2011/65/CE. La conformité à ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes européennes harmonisées applicables.

Bandes de fréquences radio et niveaux de puissance maximale (certains produits uniquement)	
Technologie radio	Puissance maximale de transmission PIRE (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth : 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN : 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Dispositif à courte portée non spécifique : 2,4 GHz	10
Remarque : utilisez uniquement les pilotes logiciels compatibles HP et corrigez les paramètres régionaux pour assurer la conformité.	
Avertissement : Si ce produit est considéré comme appartenant à la Classe A, dans un environnement domestique, il peut entraîner des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Le cas échéant, il appartient à l'utilisateur de prendre les mesures correctives appropriées.	

Le point de contact pour les questions réglementaires de l'UE est HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelone, Espagne.

Izjava o usklađenosti

Proizvođa koji nosi oznaku CE i oznaku Ujedinenog Kraljevstva u skladu sa s jednom ili više sjeđenih europskih direktiva i primjenjivih zakonskih instrumenata Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva:

Direktiva o radijskoj opremi 2014/53/EU; Direktiva za riskonaponske uređaje 2014/35/EU; Direktiva EMC 2014/30/EU; Direktiva o ekodizajnu 2009/125/EC; Direktiva o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari u električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi 2011/65/EU. Zadovoljavanje ovih direktiva utvrđuje se pomoću važećih europskih usklađenih standarda.

Radiofreckvencijski pojasevi i maksimalne razine snage (samo odabrani proizvodi)	
Radjska tehnologija	Maksimalna snaga prijenosa EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Neodređeni uređaji kratkog dometa: 2,4 GHz	10
Napomena: koristite samo podržane HP-ove upravljačke programe za softver i odgovarajuće postavke za državu da biste osigurali usklađenost.	
Upozorenje: Ako se utvrdi da je ovaj proizvod klase A u kućanstvu može uzrokovati radijske smetnje, pa će u tom slučaju korisnik možda morati poduzeti odgovarajuće mjere.	

Kontaktna adresa za regulatorna pitanja EU je HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Španjolska.

Dichiarazione di conformità

I prodotti che recano il marchio CE e il marchio UK sono conformi a una o più delle seguenti direttive UE e agli UK Statutory Instruments applicabili:

RED 2014/53/UE, Direttiva sulla bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva Ecodesign 2009/125/CE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. La conformità con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard armonizzati europei applicabili.

Bande di frequenza radio e livelli di alimentazione massima consentiti (solo per determinati prodotti)	
Radiotecnologia	Potenza di trasmissione massima EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Dispositivo a corto raggio non specifico: 2,4 GHz	10
Nota: Utilizzare solo driver supportati da HP e modificare le impostazioni del paese per garantire la conformità.	
Avvertenza: Se il prodotto è considerato di Classe A, in ambienti domestici può causare interferenze radio; in tal caso potrebbe rendersi necessaria l'adozione di misure adeguate.	

Il referente per le questioni normative nell'UE è HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcellona, Spagna.

Atbilstības deklarācija

Produkti ar CE marķējumu un Apvienotās Karalistes marķējumu atbilst vienai vai vairākām Sim ES direktīvām un attiecīgajiem Apvienotās Karalistes normatīvajiem aktiem, kas var būt pieejotāmi:

RED 2014/53/ES; Zemsprieguma Direktīva 2014/35/ES; EMS Direktīva 2014/30/ES; Elektrodinamiskā Direktīva 2009/125/EC; RoHS Direktīva 2011/65/ES. Atbilstība Sim direktīvām tiek sasniegta, izmantojot pieļietojamos Eiropas harmonizētos standartus.

Radiofrekvēnu joslas un maksimālā enerģijas līmeņi (tikai dažiem produktiem)	
Radio tehnoloģija	Maksimālā pārraidītā jauda EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Nekonkrēta maza darbības attāluma ierīce: 2,4 GHz	10
Piezīme: Lai nodrošinātu atbilstību, izmantojiet tikai HP atbalstītus programmatūras draiverus un pareizus valsts iestatījumus.	
Bridinājums: ja šis iezīrādājums tiek uzskatīts par A klases produktu, tas var izraisīt radioskaņu traucējumus dzīvajām vidē un lietotājam var nākties veikt atbilstošus pasākumus.	

Kontaktpunkts saistībā ar ES regulatīvajiem jautājumiem ir HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spānija.

Atitikties deklaracija

CE ir JK paženklināti gaminiai atitinka viena iš toliau nurodytų taikomų ES direktyvų bei galiojančių JK įstatyminių reikalavimų:

RED 2014/53/ES; Žemos įtampos direktyva 2014/35/ES; Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva 2014/30/ES; Ekologiinio projektavimo direktyva 2009/125/ES; Apribojimų dėl pavojingų medžiagų (RoHS) direktyva 2011/65/ES. Atitikties šioms direktyvoms įvertinta taikant atitinkamus darniuosius Europos standartus.

Radiojo dažnių juostos ir didžiausia galios lygis (tik tam tikrų gaminių)	
Radioteknologija	Didžiausia perdavimo galia EIRP (mW)
WLAN„Bluetooth“: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Konkrečiai nenurodytas artimojo ryšio įrenginys: 2,4 GHz	10
Pastaba. Naudokite tik HP palaikomas programinės įrangos tvarkikles ir ištaisykite šalies parametrus, kad užtikrintumėte atitiktį.	
Išsąjėmimas: jei gaminyje yra A klasės, gyvenamojoje aplinkoje jis gali sukelti radio triukšmą ir tokiu atveju naudotojas privalės imtis atitinkamų priemonių.	

Del ES teisinij Klausimų kreipiktis i HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Ispanija.

Megfelelőeségi nyilatkozat

A CE és UK jelzést viselő termékek megfelelnek a következők közül a rájuk vonatkozó egy vagy több európai uniós irányelvnek és egyesült királyságbeli törvényi okmányoknak (Statutory Instruments):

Rádóberendezésekről szóló 2014/53/EU irányelv (RED); Kíszfeszítésségű berendezésekre vonatkozó 2014/35/EU irányelv; EMC irányelv, 2014/30/EU; Környezetbarát tervezésre vonatkozó 2009/125/EK irányelv; RoHS irányelv, 2011/65/EU. A fenti irányelveknek történő megfelelés megállapítása a vonatkozó harmonizált európai szabványok segítségével történik.

Rádó-frekvenciások és maximális energiaszintek (csak egyes termékek esetén)	
Rádiotechnológia	Maximális átviteli teljesítmény: EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 Mh z	10
Nem specifikus, rövid hatótávolságú eszköz: 2,4 GHz	10

Megjegyzés: A megfelelés biztosítása érdekében csak a HP által támogatott szoftver/felkészítet, valamint megfélelő országbeállításokat használjon.

Figyeljen: Ha ez a termék A osztályúnak minősül, otthoni környezetben alkalmazva a termék rádiófrekvenciás interferenciát okozhat. Ebben esetben a felhasználónak meg kell tennie a szükséges intézkedéseket.

Az európai uniós szabályozási ügyekkel kapcsolatosan tit érdeklődhet: HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spanyolország.

Verklaring van conformiteit

Producten met CE-label en Brits label voldoen aan een of meer van de volgende EU-richtlijnen en de toepasselijke wettelijke instrumenten van het Verenigd Koninkrijk die mogelijk van toepassing zijn:

RED 2014/53/UE; Laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/UE; EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/UE; Ecodesign-richtlijn 2009/125/EG; RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/UE. Het voldoen aan deze richtlijnen is beoordeeld met de van toepassing zijnde Europese geharmoniseerde normen.

Radiofrequentiebanden en maximale vermogensniveaus (alleen bepaalde producten)	
Radiotechnologie	Maximaal zendvermogen EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Niet-specifiek apparaat voor kort bereik: 2,4 GHz	10
Opmerking: Gebruik alleen ondersteunde HP softwarestuurprogramma's en juiste landinstellingen om naleving te garanderen.	
Waarschuwing: Als dit product een Klasse A-product is, is het mogelijk dat het product in een huiselijke omgeving radioïstering veroorzaakt. In dat geval moet de gebruiker de nodige voorzorgsmaatregelen nemen.	

Het contactpunt voor zaken aangaande kennisgevingen van de UE is HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spanje.

Samsvarserklæring

Produktet som har CE-merking og UK-merking, er i samsvar med ett eller flere av følgende EU-direktiver og de gjeldende UK Statutory Instruments som kan være aktuelle:

Rådodirektivet 2014/53/UE; Lavspenningsdirektivet 2014/35/UE; EMC-direktivt 2014/30/UE; Ecodesign-direktivt 2009/125/EC; RoHS-direktivt 2011/65/UE. Overholdelse av disse direktivene er vurdert i forhold til gjeldende harmoniserte europeiske standarder.

Radiofrequentšband og maksimale effektnivåer (kun for enkelte produkter)	
Radieteknologi	Maksimal overføringsseffekt EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Ikke-spesifikk kort rekkevidde-enheter: 2,4 GHz	10
Merk: Bruk bare HP-støttede programvaredrivere og korrekte landinnstillinger for å sikre samsvar.	
Advarsel: Hvis dette produktet fastslås å være Klasse A, kan dette produktet i et hjemmemiljø forårsake radioforstyrrelser. I slike tilfeller kan det kreves at brukeren tar egnege forholdsregler.	

Kontaktadresse for saker som gjelder EU-regulverket: HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spania.

Deklaracja zgodności

Produkty noszące oznakowanie CE i oznakowanie Wielkiej Brytanii spełniają wymagania co najmniej jednej z następujących dyrektyw Unii Europejskiej oraz instrumentów prawnych obowiązujących w Wielkiej Brytanii, jakie mogą mieć zastosowanie:

dyrektywa RED 2014/53/UE; dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/35/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r.; w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do udstępowania na rynku sprzętu elektrycznego przewidzianego do stosowania w określonych granicach napięcia; dyrektywa Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady 2014/30/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej; dyrektywa 2009/125/WE dotycząca ekoprojektowania; dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE; Zgodność z tymi dyktowanymi oceniono za pomocą mających zastosowanie zharmonizowanych norm europejskich.

Paasma częstotliwości radiowej i maksymalne poziomy mocy (tylko wybrane produkty)	
Technologia komunikacji radiowej	Maksymalna moc nadawania EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Nieokreślone urządzenie krótkiego zasięgu: 2,4 GHz	10
Uwaga: W celu zapewnienia zgodności należy używać jedynie sterowników oprogramowania wspieranych przez HP oraz ustawić właściwości dla danego kraju.	
Ostrzeżenie: Jeżeli produkt ten zostanie uznany za produkt klasy A, w warunkach domowych może powodować zakłócenia radiowe. W takim przypadku użytkownik może być zobowiązany do podjęcia odpowiednich środków.	

Adresem kontaktowym w sprawach regulacyjnych UE jest HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Hiszpania.

Deklaração de conformidade

Os produtos que ostentem a marcação CE e a marcação britânica estão em conformidade com uma ou mais das seguintes diretivas da UE e os instrumentos estatutários aplicáveis do Reino Unido que podem ser aplicáveis:

Diretiva de equipamentos de rádio (RED) 2014/53/UE; Diretiva para a Baixa Tensão 2014/35/UE; Diretiva CEM 2014/30/UE; Diretiva Conceção Ecológica 2009/125/CE; Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas europeias harmonizadas.

Bandas de radiofrecuência e nıveis de potência máxima (apenas em alguns produtos)	
Tecnologia rádio	Potência máxima de transmissão EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Dispositivo de curta distância não específico: 2,4 GHz	10
Nota: Utilize apenas os controladores de software suportados pela HP e corrija as definições do país para assegurar a conformidade.	
Aviso: Se for determinado que este produto é da Classe A, num ambiente doméstico, este produto pode provocar interferências de rádio e, nesse caso, o utilizador poderá ter de tomar medidas adequadas	

O ponto de contacto para questões regulamentares da UE é HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Espanha.

Deklaratje de conformitate

Produkte care poartă marcajul CE și marcajul UK se conformează cu una sau mai multe din următoarele directive UE și instrumente de reglementare echivalente din UK, după caz:

Directiva privind echipamentele radio 2014/53/UE; Directiva pentru pasă tensiune 2014/35/UE; Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE; Directiva Ecodesign 2009/125/CE; Directiva privind restricționarea utilizării substanțelor periculoase 2011/65/UE. Conformitatea cu aceste directive este evaluată utilizând Standardele europene armonizate aplicabile.

Benzi de frecvență radio și niveluri maxime de putere (numai la anumite produse)	
Tehnologia de radiu	Putere maximă de transmisie EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x: 5725-5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/VP/LP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz - 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UTM/S: 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE: 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10
Dispozitiv nespecific, cu rază mică de acțiune: 2,4 GHz	10
Notă: Pentru a asigura conformitatea, utilizați numai drivere software acceptate de HP și setările corecte pentru țară/regiune.	
Avertisment: Dacă acest produs este încadrat în clasa A, într-un mediu casnic, acest produs poate genera interferențe radio, caz în care utilizatorul i se poate solicita să ia măsurile corespunzătoare.	

Punctul de contact pentru aspecte privind reglementările UE este HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spania.

Vyhlasenie o zhode

Produkty s označením CE a UK spĺňajú najmenej jednu z nasledujúcich smerníc EU a platných zákonných predpisov Spojeného kráľovstva:

Smernica 2014/53/EU o rádiových zariadeniach; Smernica 2014/35/EU o nízkonapäťových zariadeniach; Smernica 2014/30/EU o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite; Smernica 2009/125/ES o ekodizajne; Smernica 2011/65/EU o obmedzení používania nebezpečných látok. Zhoda s týmito smernicami sa hodnotí použitím príslušných európskych harmonizovaných štandardov.

Frekvencné pásma rádlovej komunikácie a maximálne úrovné výkonu (len vybrané produkty)

Rádiová technológia	Maximálny výkon prenosu EIRP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5725–5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/IVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz – 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS; 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10

Nespecifické zariadenie s krátkym dosahom: 2,4 GHz

Poznámka: S cieľom zaradiť súlad používajte len softvérové úložné podporované spoločnosťou EU a správne nastavenia pre danú krajinu.

Upozornenie: Ak tento výrobok patrí do triedy A, v domácom prostredí môže tento výrobok spôsobovať rádiové rušenie a v takom prípade sa od používateľa môže vyžadovať, aby prijal primerané opatrenia.

Kontakčné miesto pre regulačné záležitosti EU je HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Španielsko.

Izjava o skladnosti

Izdelek, ki májo označie CE a oznako UK, so skladní z eno ali več od naslednjih direktív EU, zoznamu usreštrných zákonných instrumetov Zjednoteného kráľovstva, kot je ustrežno:

direktíva RED 2014/53/EU, direktíva 2014/35/EU o nízkí napetosti, direktíva EMC 2014/30/EU, direktíva 2009/125/ES o ekolójkoj prímerí zasnoví in direktíva o omezojavaní upotrebe neakých nevarných snoví v elektróní in elektrónskí opremí 2011/65/EU. Skladnosť s temi direktívami se ocenojuje na podlagí veljavných uskajlených evropských štandardov.

Rádiofrekvénční pásovi in največje ravni moči (samo pri nekatereh izdelkih)	
Radijska tehnologija	ERP največje oddajne moči (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5725–5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/IVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450–7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS; 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10

Nespecifična naprava kratkega dosega: 2,4 GHz

Opomba: za zagotovitev skladnosti uporabite samo gonilnike programske opreme, ki jih podpira HP in pravilne nastavitve za državo.

Opozorilo: če je ta izdelek opredeljen kot razred A, lahko v domačem okolju povzroča radijske motnje, zaradi česar bo uporabnik morda moral izvesti ustrezne ukrepe.

Kontaktna točka za upravne zadeve EU je HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Španija.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Direktiivt, joissa on CE-merkintä ja UK-merkintä, noudattavat soveltuvien osin vähintään yhtä seuraavista EU-direktiivistä ja sovellettavista Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan säännöksistä:

RED 2014/53/EU, pienjännitedirektiivi 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktiivi 2014/30/EU, Yhdistyneen suunitelmien koskeva direktiivi 2009/125/EY, RoHS-direktiivi 2011/65/EU. Yhdenmukaisuus näiden direktiivien kanssa on anvioltu käyttäjän soveltuvaa eurooppalaisia harmonisointia standardeja.

Radiotaajuusalueet ja suurimmat tehotoasot (vain tietyt tuotteet)	
Radiotekniikka	Enimmäislähetysteho ERP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5 725 – 5 875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/IVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz – 7 125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1 800/2 100/ 2 600/3 500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS; 900/2 100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 900 MHz	2 000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 1 800 MHz	1 000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10

Määrittelymäättön lyhyen kantaman laite (SRD): 2,4 GHz

Huomautus: Käytä vain HP:n tukemia ohjelmisto-ohjaimia ja valitse oikeat mä-asetusket vaatimustenmukaisuuden varmistamiseksi.

Varoitus: Jos tämä tuote määrätään luokkaan A, se voi aiheuttaa kotiympäristössä radiotaajuušanöitä, jilloin käyttäjän täytyy mahdollisesti ryhtyä asianmukaisiin toimenpiteisiin.

Yhteydenotot EU-asetuksia koskevissa asioissa: HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spain.

Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Produkter med CE-märkning och brittisk märkning överensstämmer med ett eller flera av följande EU-direktiv och tillämpliga brittiska lagliga instrument enligt vad som är tillämpligt:

RED 2014/53/EU, Lågspanningsdirektiv 2014/35/EU, EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU, Ekodesigndirektiv 2009/125/EG, RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU. Överensstämmelse med dessa direktiv bedöms med tillämpliga europeiska harmoniserade standarder.

Radiofrekvensband och maximala effektvärde (endast vissa produkter)	
Radioteknik	Maximal överföringseffekt ERP (mW)
Trådlöst lokalt nätverk (WLAN)/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x 5 725–5 875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/IVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450–7 125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1 800/2 100/ 2 600/3 500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS; 900/2 100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 900 MHz	2 000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 1 800 MHz	1 000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10

Obst ändrat enhet med kort räckvidd: 2,4 GHz

Obs! Använd endast drivrutiner som stöds av HP och rätt landsinställningar för att säkerställa överensstämmelse.

Varning: Om denna produkt fastställs tillhöra Klass A kan den orsaka radiostörningar i en bostadsmiljö, vilket kan leda till att användaren måste vidta lämpliga åtgärder.

Kontaktpunkt för frågor kring EU-förordningar är HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, Spanien.

Uygunluk Beyanı

CE işaretleri ve UK işaretleri taşıyan ürünler, aşağıdaki AB Direktiflerinden biri veya daha fazlası ve Birleşik Krallık'taki geçerli onaylalet Yasası Araçları ile uyumludur:

RED 2014/53/AB; Düşük Voltaj Direktifi 2014/35/AB; EMC Direktifi 2014/30/EU; Ecodesign Direktifi 2009/125/EC; RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/AB. Bu direktiflere uygunluk, ilgili Uyumlulaştırma Anlaşma Standartlarına göre değerlendirilmştir.

Radyo frekans bantları ve maksimum güç seviyeleri (yalnızca belirli ürünlerde)	
Radyo Teknolojisi	Maksimum İletim Gücü ERP (mW)
WLAN/Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz	100
WLAN Wi-Fi 802.11x 5 GHz	200
SRD Wi-Fi 802.11x; 5725–5875 MHz	25
WLAN: 6 GHz (LP/IVLP)	200/25
WWAN 5G NR (450 MHz – 7125 MHz)	400
WWAN 4G LTE: 700/800/900/1800/2100/2600/3500 MHz	200
WWAN 3G UITS; 900/2100 MHz	250
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 900 MHz	2000
WWAN 2G GSM GPRS EDGE; 1800 MHz	1000
NFC: 13.56 MHz	10

Not: Uyumluluğu sağlamak için yalnızca HP tarafından destekllenen yazılım sürücülerini ve diğer üçüncü taraflı avarları kullanın.

Uyarı: Bu ürünün A Sınıfı olduğu belirtilir ise ev ortamında, bu ürün radyo girişime neden olabilir; bu durumda kullanıcının uygun önlemleri alması gerekebilir.

AB yasal düzenlemeleri konularında iletişim noktası HP REG 23010, 08028 Barcelona, İspanya'dır.

	IMPORTANT: IEEE 802.11x wireless LAN with 5150–5350 MHz and/or 5945–6425* MHz frequency band is restricted for indoor use only in all countries reflected in the matrix. Using this WLAN application(s) outdoors might lead to interference issues with existing radio services.
	* Selected products may only use 5925–6425 MHz for UK setup.
	ВАЖНО: IEEE 802.11x беспроводная LAN с 5150–5350 МГц и/или 5945–6425* МГц частотной лентой ограничена только для использования внутри помещений во всех странах, отраженных в матрице. Использование этой WLAN приложения(ов) на открытом воздухе может привести к проблемам с существующими радиослужбами.
	* Hányk termék csak az 5925–6425 MHz-es tartományra használható az Egyesült Királyságban.

* Hányk termék csak az 5925–6425 MHz-es tartományra használható az Egyesült Királyságban.

ДЪЛЕЖИТЕ: Бездротовá síť LAN IEEE 802.11x s frekvencným pásmom 5150–5350 MHz a/alebo 5945–6425* MHz je omezena na použití pouze v **uzavřených prostorách** ve všech zemích uvedených v matici. Použití této aplikace (aplikací) WLAN mimo uzavřené prostory může vést k problémům s rušením stávajících rádiových služeb.

* Vybrané produkty mohou pro nastavení ve Spojeném království používat pouze 5925–6425 MHz.

VIGTIGT: IEEE 802.11x trådløs LAN med et frekvensbånd på 5150–5350 MHz og/eller 5945–6425* MHz er udelukkende beregnet til **indendørs brug** i alle lande, der er angivet i matrixen. Brug af dette WLAN udendørs kan føre til interferensproblemer med eksisterende radiotjenester.

* Udvalgte produkter må kun bruge 5925–6425 MHz i opsætningen i Storbritannien.

WICHTIG: IEEE 802.11x Wireless LAN mit 5150–5350 MHz und / oder 5945–6425* MHz-Frequenzbandbreite ist in allen in der Matrix aufgeführten Ländern ausschließlich auf die Nutzung in **geschlossenen Räumen** beschränkt. Die Verwendung dieser WLAN-Anwendungen in Außenbereichen kann zu Störungen bei vorhandenen Funkdiensten führen.

* Bestimmte Produkte verwenden nur 5925–6425 MHz für das Setup in Großbritannien.

ÖLÜNE: Standartlı IEEE 802.11x vastav 5150–5350 MHz ja/või 5945–6425* MHz sageduslajaga kahtlusest on lubatud tabeleis näolistes riikides: ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks. Selle WLAN-süsteemi kasutamise välisruumides võib põhjustada raadiosidehäireid.

* Ainult valitud tooted võivad UK häältesüsteemi kasutada sagedusala 5925–6425 MHz.

IMPORTANTE: El uso de la LAN inalámbrica IEEE 802.11x con banda de frecuencia de 5150–5350 MHz y/o 5945–6425* MHz se restringe **exclusivamente a interiores** en todos los países reflejados en la matriz. El uso de estas aplicaciones de WLAN en exteriores podría generar problemas de interferencia con los servicios de radio existentes.

* Algunos productos solamente pueden utilizar 5925–6425 MHz para la configuración en el Reino Unido.

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Η ασύρματη σύνδεση μέσω δικτύου LAN IEEE 802.11x με ζώνη συχνότητας 5150–5350 MHz ή/και 5945–6425* MHz επιτρέπεται μόνο για **εσωτερική χρήση** σε όλα τα κράτη που αναφέρονται στον πίνακα. Η χρήση αυτών των εφαρμογών WLAN σε εξωτερικό χώρο μπορεί να προκαλέσει προβλήματα παρεμβολών σε υπάρχουσες υπηρεσίες ραδιοκommunikών.

* Μόνο επιλεγμένα προϊόντα μπορούν να χρησιμοποιούν 5925–6425 MHz για εγκατάσταση στο Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο.

IMPORTANT: Le réseau local sans fil IEEE 802.11x avec bande de fréquences 5150–5350 MHz et/ou 5945–6425* MHz **est restreint pour un usage en intérieur uniquement** dans tous les pays répertoriés dans le tableau. L'utilisation de cette ou ces application(s) WLAN en extérieur peut engendrer des problèmes d'interférences avec les services radio existants.

* Certains produits uniquement peuvent utiliser la fréquence 5925–6425 MHz pour la configuration au Royaume-Uni.

VAŽNO: bežični LAN IEEE 802.11x u frekvencijskom pojasu od 5150 do 5350 MHz i/ili od 5945 do 6425* MHz ograničen je samo na **upotrebu u zatvorenim prostorima** u svim zemljama navedenim u matrici. Upotreba ove aplikacije za WLAN na otvorenom može uzrokovati interferenciju s postojećim radijskim servisima.

* Odabrani proizvodi mogu upotrebljavati samo 5925 – 6425 MHz za postavljanje u Velikoj Britaniji.

IMPORTANTE: La LAN wireless IEEE 802.11x con banda di frequenza 5150–5350 MHz e/ o 5945–6425* MHz è destinata al solo uso **interni** in tutti i paesi indicati nella tabella. L'utilizzo di questa applicazione (o applicazioni) WLAN in ambienti all'aperto potrebbe causare problemi di interferenze con servizi radio esistenti.

* Nel Regno Unito, alcuni prodotti possono utilizzare solo la banda di frequenza 5925–6425 MHz.

SVARIGT: IEEE 802.11x bevdrau LAN ar 5150–5350 MHz un/vai 5945–6425* MHz frekvencju jösu ir þarðezt **tik tilsetnaðan telpás** vissar matricá norðarljóst valstis. Ismantöf sóla (íslan WLAN) ranga (í-sl lauke, gall kalli eissam) radio þaúslaga trúðlyk.

* Ðaðir kurluossu gamlunneú JK Sarngali gall böti nauðojamas tik 5925–6425 MHz í Velkja Britanji.

SVARBU: IEEE 802.11x belaidis LAN su 5150–5350 MHz ir (ar)ba 5945–6425* MHz dažnio diapazonu, skirtu naudoti **tik patalpose** visose valstybėse, nurodytose matricoje. Naudojant šią (slas WLAN) rangą (į-sl laukę, gali kilti eissam) radio paslaugų trukdžių.

* Kai kurluossu gaminiuose JK Sarngali gali būti naudojamas tik 5925–6425 MHz didžiojoje Britanijoje.

FONTOS: Az IEEE 802.11x vezeték nélküli LAN 5150–5350 MHz és/vagy 5945–6425* MHz frekvencia sáv **kizárólag beltérben** használható a mátrikában megjelölt országban. A WLAN alkalmazás(ok) kizárólag használatára interenciát okozhat a rádiószolgáltatásokkal.

* Egyes termékek az Egyesült Királyságban történő beállítás esetén csak 5925–6425 MHz értéket használhatnak.

BELANGRIK: IEEE 802.11x Wireless LAN met een frequentieband van 5150–5350 MHz en/of 5945–6425* MHz is **alleen voor binnenshuis gebruik** in alle landen die in de tabel aangegeven worden. Buitenshuis gebruik van deze WLAN-toepassingen leidt mogelijk tot interferentie met bestaande radiodiensten.

* Bepaalde producten kunnen voor de Britse configuratie alleen gebruikmaken van 5925–6425 MHz.

WAŻNE: Bezprzewodowa sieć IEEE 802.11x o paśmie częstotliwości 5150–5350 MHz i/lub 5945–6425* MHz może być stosowana **wyłącznie wewnątrz pomieszczeń** we wszystkich krajach zawartych w tabeli. Używanie tej (tych) aplikacji WLAN na zewnątrz budynków może spowodować zakłócenia innych usług bezprzewodowych.

* Tylko wybrane produkty mogą korzystać z 5925–6425 MHz w przypadku konfiguracji dla Wielkiej Brytanii.

IMPORTANT: A LAN sem fős IEEE 802.11x con faixas de frequências de 5150–5350 MHz e/ou 5945–6425* MHz restringe-se **apenas à utilização em espaços interiores** em todos os países indicados na matriz. A utilização desta aplicação ou aplicações WLAN em espaços exteriores pode causar problemas de interferência com os serviços de radiocomunicações existentes.

* Alguns produtos poderão utilizar apenas a faixa de frequências de 5925–6425 MHz no território do Reino Unido.

IMPORTANT: Reteaua LAN wireless IEEE 802.11x cu banda de frecvență de 5150–5350 MHz și/sau 5945–6425* MHz este restricționată pentru utilizare **doar în interior** în toate țările/regiunile menționate în matrice. Utilizarea acestei aplicații WLAN în exterior poate duce la probleme de interferență cu serviciile de radio existente.

* Numai anumite produse pot utiliza 5925–6425 MHz pentru configurarea în Marea Britanie.

ДЪЛЕЖИТЕ: Бездротовá síť LAN IEEE 802.11x s frekvencným pásmom 5150–5350 MHz a/alebo 5945–6425* MHz je omeðorená **len na použitie v interiéri** vo všetkých krajinách uvedených v matici. Používanie príslušnej aplikácie WLAN v exteriéri môže spôsobiť rušenie existujúcich rádiových služieb.

* Vybrané produkty môžu po nastavení v Spojenom kráľovstve používať ba 5925–6425 MHz.

PONEHOM: Bezdrotová síť LAN IEEE 802.11x s frekvencným pásmom 5150 do 5350 MHz i/ali od 5945 do 6425* MHz je omeðena na použití v **vnitřních prostorách** ve všech zemích uvedených v matici. Použití této aplikace WLAN na prostem lahko povzroči motnje obstojecích radijských storitev.

* Izbrani izdelki lahko v postavitvi za Združeno Kraljestvo uporabljajo samo pas od 5925 do 6425 MHz.

TÁRKÉKE: IEEE 802.11x -standardú kábelvezet LAN-tívetíven használható tájaukálaukálau 5 150 – 5 350 MHz és/av 5 945 – 6 425* MHz-on rágieltett **ainoastan szilistólíthón** kálaukálau málitíusában máissa. Náiden WLAN-szoellitenen kálítáttímen ukónva ol háritá málta rádíolátekíslén perustíva pávelítu.

* Vain tietytjen tuotteiden asenuksissa Yhdistyneessä kuningaskunnassa voidaan käyttää taajuusalueita 5 925 – 6 425 MHz.

VAŽNO: IEEE 802.11x bežični LAN sa frekvencijsm opsegom od 5150–5350 MHz i/ili 5945–6425* MHz ograničen je samo na upotrebu u **zatvorenom prostoru** za sve zemlje u matrici. Koršćenje ovih WLAN aplikacija na otvorenom prostoru može dovesti do problema sa smetnjama uz postojeće radio-usluge.

* Izabrani proizvodi mogu da koriste samo 5925–6425 MHz za UK podešavanje.

VIKTIGT: IEEE 802.11x trådløs LAN med 5150–5350 MHz- och/eller 5945–6425* MHz-frekvensband är begränsad till **endast inomhusbruk** i alla länder som visas i matrisen. Användning av dessa WLAN-produkter utomhus kan leda till störningar med befintliga radiotjänster.

* Uvalda produkter får endast användas 5925–6425 MHz för installation i Storbritannien.

ÖNEMLİ: 5150–5350 MHz ve/veya 5945–6425* MHz frekans bandına sahip IEEE 802.11x kablosuz LAN, matrisde sunulan tüm ülkelerde **yalnızca iç mekamlarda** kullanılır. Bu WLAN uygulamasının dış mekamlarda kullanılması, mevcut radyo hizmetleriyle paralel sorunların yaşanmasına neden olabilir.

* Belirli ürünler yalnızca İngiltere kurulumu için 5925–6425 MHz kullanabilir.

China WWAN notice

重要信息：本公司建议用户通过官方渠道进行系统更新，非官方渠道的更新可能会带来安全风险。

China radio equipment notice

型号核准代码显示在产品本体的铭牌上。

中国 SRD（短距离装置）声明

(1) 本产品符合《低功耗短距离无线射频设备技术规范及技术要求》的具體條款和使用場景。使用的大功率產品和性能產品而產品。控制、調整和切換的使用方法詳述於產品說明文件。產品說明文件中詳細介紹了使用過程中溫度和電壓的環境條件。

(2) 未經授權不得變更使用場景或條件。擴大發射頻率範圍；增加發射功率（包括安裝額外的射頻功率放大器）；或變更發射天線；

(3) 不得對其他合法無線電台（電台）造成有害干擾，且不得提供有害干擾的保護；

(4) 應能夠承受發射射頻能量之工業、科學和醫療 (ISM) 應用設備的干擾或其他合法無線電台（電台）的干擾；

(5) 如對其他合法無線電台（電台）造成有害干擾，應立即停止使用，並採取措施消除干擾後方可繼續使用；

(6) 無線電天文台、實業雷達站、衛星地面站（包括測距站、測距站、接收站和導航站）等軍民無線電台（電台），在航空器內，以及依照法律、法規、國家有關規定和標準，在機場等電磁環境保護區域使用的微功率設備必須符合電磁環境保護以及相關行業主管機關的規定；

(7) 在以機場跑道中心點為中心、半徑 5,000 公尺的區域內，禁止使用各種型式的遙控器。

中國無線充電器聲明

(1) 無線充電電機、調整發射功率、工作頻率範圍；

(2) 設備符合國家《無線電（電力傳輸）設備無線電管理暫行規定》及其他相關規定。

(3) 不得改變使用場景或條件；擴大工作頻率範圍，或增加發射功率（包括安裝額外的功率放大器）；

(4) 不得對其他合法的無線電服務和電台產生有害干擾，亦不得要求免受無線電干擾和輻射無線電干擾。如果對其他合法無線電服務和電台造成有害干擾，請立即停止使用，並採取措施消除干擾後再繼續使用。

(5) 禁止在禁用無線充電裝置的區域使用無線充電。

(6) 不得使無線充電設備影響廣播服務的接收，則應停止使用無線充電設備。

(7) 在船舶、航空器和鐵路機車車（包括電聯車）中使用無線充電設備應符合這些規定及相關行業主管機關的規定。

Japan notices

日本向け

VCCI-CISPR3 VCCI-CISPR3

このデバイスがクラスAと宣言されている場合は、以下を参照してください。

この装置は、クラスA機器です。この装置を住宅環境で使用する と電波妨害を引き起こすことがあります。この場合には使用者が適切な対策を講ずるよう要求されることがあります。VCCI-A

VCCI32-1規定適合の場合

この装置は、クラスB機器です。この装置は、住宅環境で使用する を目的としています が、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。

取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。VCCI-B

1 この機器を使用する

 Ne jetez pas les batteries épuisées avec les ordures ménagères. Appliquez les lois et réglementations locales en matière de mise au rebut des batteries épuisées.

HP encourage ses clients à recycler le matériel électronique usagé, l'emballage des cartouches d'impression HP authentiques et les batteries rechargeables. Pour plus d'informations sur les programmes de recyclage, consultez le site Web HP à l'adresse <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Pour plus d'informations sur le retrait d'une batterie, reportez-vous au manuel de l'utilisateur livré avec le produit.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Remplacez uniquement la batterie par un type de batterie compatible.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Il existe un risque d'explosion en cas de remplacement de la batterie par un type incorrect. Mettez les batteries usagées au rebut en respectant les instructions.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Pour réduire tout risque d'incendie ou de brûlure, abstenez-vous de démonter, d'écraquer ou de perfore la batterie; ne court-circuitez pas ses connecteurs externes; ne la jetez pas dans l'eau ni le feu.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Tenez la batterie de gaz ou de liquide des enfants.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Pour limiter les risques liés à la sécurité, seule la batterie fournie avec l'ordinateur, une batterie de recharge fournie par HP ou une batterie compatible achetée comme accessoire auprès de HP doit être utilisée avec l'ordinateur.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Une batterie exposée à des températures environnantes extrêmement élevées ou à une pression de l'air extrêmement faible peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de gaz ou de liquide inflammable.

 Kada istekne vijek trajanja baterije, ne bacajte je u nerazvrstani kućni otpad. Bateriju razložite odložite u otpad prema lokalnim zakonima i propisima.

HP potiče kupce da recikliraju rabljeni elektronički hardver, ambalažu originalnih HP-ovih spremnika za tinte i punjive baterije. Dodatne informacije o programu recikliranja potražite na HP-ov web-mjestu <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Više informacija o uklanjanju baterije koju možete zamijeniti korisnik potražite u korisničkom priručniku koji se isporučuje uz uređaj.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Bateriju zamijenite isključivo kompatibilnom vrstom baterije.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Opasnost od eksplozije ako se baterija zamijeni pogrešnom vrstom. Iskoristite baterije odložite prema uputama.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Da biste smanjili rizik od požara ili opekline, nemojte rastavljati, angječiti ili probijati bateriju; nemojte skraćivati vanjske kontakte; nemojte bacati bateriju u vodu.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Držite bateriju izvan dohvata djece.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Kako bi se smanjili mogući problemi sigurnosti, s računalom treba upotrebljavati samo bateriju koja je dana s njim, zamjensku HP-ovu bateriju ili kompatibilnu bateriju kupljenu od HP-a kao pribor.

 **UPOZORENJE!** Baterija izložena iznimno visokim temperaturama okoline ili iznimnom niskom tlaku zraka može eksplodirati ili propuštati zapaljivu tekućinu ili plin.

 Quando uma bateria é esaurita, não smaltira insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici, ma attenersi alle leggi e alle disposizioni vigenti nel proprio paese o regione.

HP invita i propri clienti a riciclare apparecchiature hardware, confezioni originali di cartucce di stampa HP e batterie ricaricabili usate. Per ulteriori informazioni sui programmi di riciclaggio, visitate il sito Web HP all'indirizzo <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Per ulteriori informazioni sulla rimozione della batteria sostituibile dall'utente, fare riferimento alla guida per l'utente fornita con il prodotto.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Sostituire solo la batteria con un tipo di batteria compatibile.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Se si sostituisce la batteria con una di tipo non corretta, sussiste il rischio di esplosione. Smaltire le batterie usate come indicato dalle istruzioni.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Per ridurre il rischio di incendi o esplosioni, non smontare, lantamare o perforare la batteria; non cortocircuitare i contatti esterni; non smaltirla gettandola nell'acqua o nel fuoco.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Tenere la batteria lontana dai bambini.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Per ridurre potenziali problemi di sicurezza, utilizzare con il computer solo la batteria in dotazione, una batteria sostitutiva fornita da HP oppure una batteria compatibile acquistata come accessorio da HP.

 **AVVERTENZA!** Una batteria soggetta a temperature estremamente elevate nell'ambiente circostante o a pressione atmosferica estremamente bassa potrebbe provocare un'esplosione o la fuoriuscita di liquido o gas infiammabile.

 Батарейны пайдалану мерзімі аяқталған кезде, оны тұрмыстық қалдықтар қорына тастамаңыз. Компьютер батареясын қосықса тастау үшін айналымда қолданылатын жергілікті заңдар мен нормаларды орындаңыз.

HP компаниясы қорғалатын электрондық аппараттар құралдары, HP тұтынушылық басық картридждерінің орасаныс және қайта зарядталатын батареяларды қадеге жаратуы ұсынады. HP өнімдері мен қосымшери туралы қосымша апараты <http://www.hp.com/recycle> некекәйындағы HP веб-сайтынан қараңыз.

Батарейны шығарғып ау туралы апараты өнімнен қамтамасыз етілетін пайдаланушы нұсқағынан қараңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Батарейны тек үйінедігі батарея түрімен ауыстырыңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Егер батарея дырық батарея түрімен ауыстырмаған болса, жарылыс қаупі бар. Қолданылған батареяларды нұсқауларга сайык қрықса тастаңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Бүт шығы немесе күйкі ау қаупін азайту үшін бықшөтенің, бузданың немесе теспенің; сыртқы түйіспелерді қысық түйікәнең; отқа немесе суға тастамаңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Батарейны балалардың қолдары жетпейтін жерде сақтаңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Мүмкін сақтық шапарларна қатысты нәсілелерді қолданушы үшін, компьютерінен қамтамасыз етілетін айымақты ток адаптері, HP қамтамасыз ететін ауыстырыс айымақты ток адаптері немесе HP компаниясынан сатып алынған айымақты ток адаптері ғана пайдаланыңыз.

 **АБАЙЛАҢЫЗ!** Егер батарея қоршаған ортаның өте жоғары температурасына немесе ауа қысымының өте төмен деңгейіне ұшыраса, бүт жанышы сүйікстың немесе газдың жарылуына немесе ағып кетуіне әкеуі мүмкін.

 Péc akumulatora darbmúza beígmet to nedrkst izmet kopá ar citem májasménicbas aktriumem. levetéjet vietéjos likumus u noteikums jūsu reģionā, lai atbilstos no datora akumulatora.

Uzņēmums HP iesaka klientiem nodot elektronisko aparāturu, HP oriģinālo drukas kasetu iepakojumu un akdrīto izstrādājumus akumulatorus atbilstošā pārstrādē. Papildinformāciju par programām pārstrādei atbilstoši izmantošanai skatiet HP vietnē <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Informāciju par to, kā izņemt nomaināmu akumulatoru, skatiet izstrādājuma komplektā iekļauto lietotāja rokasgrāmatā.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Aizstājiet akumulatoru tikai ar saderīga veida akumulatoru.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Ja akumulatoru aizstāj ar neatbilstošu veida akumulatoru, pastāv sprādziena risks. Atbilstoši noslototajiem akumulatoriem atbilstoši norādījumiem.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Lai samazinātu ugunsgrēka vai adegumu gūšanas risku, neizjauciet, nelauziet un neaizdurtiet akumulatoru; nesadaliet ārējos kontaktus īssavienojumā; nemetiet to uguni vai ūdenī.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Glabājiet akumulatoru bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Lai novērstu iespējamus draudus drošībai, izņemiet ar šo datoru tikai datoru komplektācijā iekļauto akumulatoru, HP piegādāto maīnas akumulatoru vai arī saderīgu mainīstās adapteri vai akumulatoru, kas iegādāts no HP kā papildierīci.

 **BRĪDĪJUMS!** Akumulators, kas pakļauts ļoti augstas temperatūras ietekmei, var uzsprāgt vai izraisīt viegli uzliesmojoša šķidruma vai gāzes noplūdi.

 Kai akumulatorus bus nebetinkamas naudoti, neišmeskite ju kartu su butinėmis atliekomis. Laikykites su šalies įstatymų ir taisyklių, taikomų kompiuterių akumulatorių utilizacijai.

Nebetinkamą naudoti elektroniką aparatinę įrangą, originalias HP spausdinimo kasetes ir įraunamosius akumulatorius HP rekomenduoja perdirbti. Išsamesnės informacijos apie perdirbimo programas išeikokite HP žiniatinklo svetainėje <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Informacijos apie akumulatoriaus, kurį varotojas bij pakeisti, išemimą išeikokite kartu su produktu pateikiamame varotojo vadove.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Akumulatorių keiskite tik suderinamo tipo akumulatoriumi.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Akumulatorių pakeitimo netinkamo tipo akumulatoriumi, kyla spragos pavojus. Naudokite akumulatorius išmeskite laikymiesi instrukcijų.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Kad nekiltų gaisras arba nenusidugintumėte, neardykite, nedaukiokite į nebaudykite; neturpinkite išorini kontaktų; nemeskite į ugnį ar vandenį.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Akumulatorių laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Kad išvengtume galimų saugos problemų, naudokite tik su kompiuteriu pateiktą akumulatorių, HP pateiktą atšarginį akumulatorių arba suderinamą akumulatorių, įsigytą iš HP kaip priedą.

 **ĮSPĖJIMAS!** Dėl labai aukštos aplinkos temperatūros arba itin žemo oro slėgio poveikis akumulatorius gali sprogti arba į jį gali išeikoti degaus skysčio ar dujų.

 Amikor egy akumulator hasznát tartatam végeire ért, ne dobjja ki a háztartási hulladékkal együtt. Kérvesse a számítógép akumulatorának ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó helyi törvényeket és szabályokat.

AHP javasolja vásárlóknak, hogy hasznosítsák újra elhasznált hardvereszközöket, az eredeti HP nyomtatópapírokat csomagolásait, valamint az újratölthető akumulatorokat és elemeket. Az újraháztalásról programokkál kapcsolatos további információkat keresse fel a HP webhelyénél <http://www.hp.com/recycle> címen.

A felhasználható által cserélhető akumulator elvitálásáról a termék felhasználói útmutatójában találhatók információk.

 **FIGYELEM!** Az akumulatorot csak kompatibilis típusú akumulatorra cserélje ki.

 **FIGYELEM!** Robbanás kóvetkeztbe ha, ha nem megfelelő típusú csereakkumulatorot használ. Az elhasznált akumulatorokat az utasításoknak megfelelően kell ártalmatlanítani.

 **FIGYELEM!** A tűz vagy az égési sérülések kockázatának csökkentése érdekében az akumulatorot nem iszerelje szét, ne törje össze és ne lyukassza ki, ne zárja rövidre a külső érintkezőit, illetve ne dobja tűzbe vagy vízbe.

 **FIGYELEM!** Az akumulatorot tartsa távol gyermekektől.

 **FIGYELEM!** Az esetleges biztonsági kockázatok elkerülése érdekében kiadandó a számítógéphez mellékelt akumulator, a HP-től beszerzett csereakkumulator, illetve a HP-től kiegészítőként megvásárolt kompatibilis akumulatorot használja a számítógéphez.

 **FIGYELEM!** Ha az akumulatorot rendkívül magas környezeti hőmérsékletnek van kitéve vagy rendkívül alacsony légneműsáknak van kitéve, az robbanászhöz, illetve gázokhoz folyadékok vagy gázok szivárgásához vezethet.

 Warner een accu het einde van de levensduur heeft bereikt, mag de accu niet bij het normale huishoudelijke afval worden gedeponeerd. Neem de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving voor het afvoeren van computeraccu's in acht.

Klanten worden door HP aanbevolen om gebruikte elektronische hardware, originele HP printer cartridges en opgeladen batterijen te recyclen. Meer informatie over recyclingprogramma's vindt u op de website van HP op <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding bij het product voor informatie over het verwijderen van een door de gebruiker vervangen accu.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Vervang de accu alleen door een compatibele soort accu.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Er is explosiegevaar als de accu wordt vervangen door een accu van een onjuist type. Voer afgedankte batterijen en accu's af volgens de instructies.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Verken de kans op brand of brandwonden: probeer de accu niet uit elkaar te halen, te pletten of te perforeren. Veroorzaak geen kortsluiting tussen de externe contactpunten. Laat de accu niet in aanraking komen met water of vuur.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Houd de accu buiten het bereik van kinderen.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Gebruik om veiligheidsredenen alleen de bij de notebookcomputer geleverde accu, een door HP geleverde vervangende accu of een compatibele accu die als accessoire is aangeschaft bij HP.

 **WAARSCHUWING!** Vervang een accu onderworpen wordt aan extreem hoge temperaturen in de omgeving van een extreem lage luchtdruk, kan dit leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van brandbare vloeistoffen of gassen.

 När ett batteri har nådd slutten av levettiden, ber det ikke kastes sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Følg lokale lover og forskrifter for avhending av brukte batterier.

HP oppfordrer sine kunder til å resiklere brukte elektronisk utstyr, emballasjen til originale HP-blekkpatroner og oppladbare batterier. For mer informasjon om gjenvinningsprogrammet, se HPs nettsted på <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

I brukeråndboken som fulgte med produktet, finner du informasjon om hvordan du tar ut et batteri som kan byttes av brukeren.

 **ADVARSEL!** Batteriet må bare byttes ut med en kompatibel batteritype.

 **ADVARSEL!** Det er fare for eksplosjon hvis batteriet skiftes ut med et batteri av feil type. Brukte batterier må avhendes i henhold til veiledningen.

 **ADVARSEL!** For å redusere faren for brann skal du ikke demontere, stikke hull på eller kruse batteriet; ikke kortslutt eksterne kontakter; ikke kast batteriet i vann eller flammer.

 **ADVARSEL!** Hold batteriet utenfor barns rekkevidde.

 **ADVARSEL!** Av hensyn til sikkerheten bør denne datamaskinen bare brukes med batteriet som fulgte med datamaskinen, et nytt batteri fra HP eller et kompatibelt batteri som er kjøpt som tilleggsutstyr fra HP.

 **ADVARSEL!** Hvis et batteri utsettes for ekstremt høye temperaturer i det nærliggende miljøet eller ekstremt lavt lufttrykk, kan det føre til eksplosjon eller lekkasje av brannfarlig væske eller gass.

 Jeśli bateria została wyeksploatowana, nie należy jej wyrzucać wraz z odpadkami z gospodarstwa domowego. Należy ją zutylizować zgodnie z właściwymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji baterii komputerowych.

Firma HP zachęca swoich klientów, aby oddawać do recyklingu zużyty sprzęt elektroniczny, oryginalne kasety do drukarek HP, opakowania i baterie wielokrotnego ładowania. Więcej informacji na temat programów recyklingu można uzyskać w witrynie HP pod adresem <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Informacje dotyczące wyjmowania baterii z możliwości wymiany przez użytkownika można znaleźć w instrukcji obsługi dostarczonej z produktem.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Wymieniaj baterię tylko na baterię zgodną.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Wymiana baterii na baterię nieodpowiedniego typu wiąże się z ryzykiem wybuchu. Zużytych baterii należy pozbywać się zgodnie z instrukcjami.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Ze względu na ryzyko pożaru i oparzeń nie wolno baterii demontować, zginać ani przebić. Nie wolno zwierać styków zewnętrznych. Nie wolno wyrzucać baterii do ognia ani wody.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Baterię należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Aby ograniczyć problemy związane z bezpieczeństwem, z komputerem należy używać wyłącznie baterii dostarczonej wraz z komputerem, zamiennej baterii dostarczonej przez firmę HP albo zgodnej baterii zakupionej jako wyposażenie dodatkowe w firmie HP.

 **OSTRZEŻENIE!** Bateria wystawiona na działanie bardzo wysokich temperatur otoczenia lub bardzo niskiego ciśnienia powietrza może spowodować eksplozję lub wyciek łatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu.

 Quando uma bateria atingir o fim da sua vida útil, não a elimine com o lixo doméstico comum. Cumpra as leis e normas locais para eliminação de baterias de computadores.

AHP encoraja todos os clientes a recidarem hardware eletrônico, embalagens de cartuchos de impressão originais da HP e pilhas recarregáveis já usadas. Para mais informações sobre programas de reciclagem, consulte o website da HP em <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Para obter informações sobre a remoção da bateria substituível pelo usuário, consulte o manual do utilizador fornecido com o dispositivo.

 **AVISO!** Substitua a bateria apenas por outra de tipo compatível.

 **AVISO!** Risco de exposição se a bateria for substituída por um tipo incorreto. Elimine as baterias usadas de acordo com as instruções.

 **AVISO!** Para reduzir o risco de incêndio e queimaduras, não desmonte, não comprima nem perfure, não provoque curtos-circuitos nos contactos externos; não elimine por ação da água ou do fogo.

 **AVISO!** Mantenha a bateria afastada das crianças.

 **AVISO!** Para reduzir possíveis problemas de segurança, com o computador utilize apenas a bateria fornecida com o computador, uma bateria de substituição fornecida pela HP ou uma bateria compatível adquirida como acessório à HP.

 **AVISO!** Uma bateria sujeita a temperaturas no ambiente circundante ou a uma pressão de ar extremamente baixa pode causar uma explosão ou fuga de líquidos ou gases inflamáveis.

 Quando uma bateria atingir o final de sua vida útil, não a descarte no lixo doméstico comum. Siga as normas e regulamentos locais para descarte de baterias de computadores.

A HP encoraja os clientes a reciclar hardwares eletrônicos usados, cartuchos de impressão originais da HP e baterias recarregáveis. Para mais informações sobre programas de reciclagem, consulte o site da HP na Web, em <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Para informações sobre remoção de uma bateria substituível pelo usuário, consulte o manual do usuário fornecido com o produto.

 **AVISO!** Substitua a bateria apenas por outra de tipo compatível.

 **AVISO!** Existe risco de explosão se a bateria for substituída por outro tipo incorreto. Descarte as baterias usadas de acordo com as instruções fornecidas.

 **AVISO!** Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou queimaduras, não desmonte, a masse ou perfure a bateria; não provoque curtos nos contactos externos; e não a elimine em fogo ou água.

 **AVISO!** Mantenha a bateria fora do alcance das crianças.

 **AVISO!** Para reduzir possíveis questões de segurança, use apenas a bateria fornecida com o computador, uma bateria de reposição fornecida pela HP ou uma bateria compatível adquirida da HP como acessório.

 **AVISO!** Uma bateria submetida a temperaturas extremamente altas no ambiente ou pressões de ar extremamente baixas pode causar explosões ou vazamentos de líquidos ou gases inflamáveis.

 Când un acumulator a ajuns la finalul duratei sale de viață, nu îl aruncați în aciaș loc cu deșeurile menajere. Respectați legile și reglementările locale din zona dumneavoastră privind deșeurile de acumulatori computerați.

HP încurajează clienții să recicleze echipamentele electronice usate, ambalajele cartuşelor de imprimare originale HP şi acumulatorale. Pentru mai multe informații despre programele de reciclare, accesați site-ul web HP de la <http://www.hp.com/recycle>.

Pentru informații despre dețetarea unui acumulator înlocuibil de către utilizator, consultați ghidul pentru utilizator, care se livrează cu produsul.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Inlocuisci acumulatorul numai cu un tip de acumulator compatibil.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Risc de explozie dacă acumulatorul este înlocuit cu un tip incorrect. Eliminați acumulatorale usate în conformitate cu instrucțiunile.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau arsuri, nu dezamblați, nu sargeți și nu perforați; nu scurtcircuitați contactele externe; nu aruncați în foc sau în apă.

 **AVERTISSEMENT!** Nu lăsați acumulatorul la îndemâna copiilor.

根据中国《电器电子产品有害物质限制使用管理办法》



有害物质						
部件名称	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯 (PBDE)
电池	X	0	0	0	0	0
电缆	X	0	0	0	0	0
摄像头	X	0	0	0	0	0
机箱/其他	X	0	0	0	0	0
闪存读卡器	X	0	0	0	0	0
软盘驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
硬盘驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
耳机	X	0	0	0	0	0
I/O PCA	X	0	0	0	0	0
键盘	X	0	0	0	0	0
液晶显示器 (LCD) 面板	X	0	0	0	0	0
介质 (CD/DVD/软盘)	0	0	0	0	0	0
内存	X	0	0	0	0	0
主板、处理器、散热器	X	0	0	0	0	0
鼠标	X	0	0	0	0	0
光盘驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
对接设备选件	X	0	0	0	0	0
电源适配器	X	0	0	0	0	0
电源	X	0	0	0	0	0
电源组	X	0	0	0	0	0
投影仪	X	0	0	0	0	0
遥控器	X	0	0	0	0	0
智能卡/Java™ 卡读卡器	X	0	0	0	0	0
外接扬声器	X	0	0	0	0	0
电视调谐器	X	0	0	0	0	0
USB 闪存驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
USB 集线器	X	0	0	0	0	0
网络摄像头	X	0	0	0	0	0
无线接收器	X	0	0	0	0	0
无线网卡	X	0	0	0	0	0
本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。 0：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。 X：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。 此表中所有名称中含“X”的部件均符合欧盟 RoHS 立法。 注：环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件						



根据中国《电器电子产品有害物质限制使用管理办法》

有害物质						
部件名称	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
电池	X	0	0	0	0	0
电缆	X	0	0	0	0	0
摄像头	X	0	0	0	0	0
机箱/其他	X	0	0	0	0	0
风扇	X	0	0	0	0	0
闪存读卡器	X	0	0	0	0	0
软盘驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
硬盘驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
耳机	X	0	0	0	0	0
散热器	X	0	0	0	0	0
I/O PCA	X	0	0	0	0	0
键盘	X	0	0	0	0	0
液晶显示器 (LCD) 面板	X	0	0	0	0	0
介质 (CD/DVD/软盘)	0	0	0	0	0	0
内存	X	0	0	0	0	0
主板、处理器、散热器	X	0	0	0	0	0
鼠标	X	0	0	0	0	0
光驱	X	0	0	0	0	0
对接设备选件	X	0	0	0	0	0
电源适配器	X	0	0	0	0	0
电源	X	0	0	0	0	0
投影仪	X	0	0	0	0	0
智能卡/Java™ 卡读卡器	X	0	0	0	0	0
固态硬盘	X	0	0	0	0	0
扬声器（外置）	X	0	0	0	0	0
触控笔	X	0	0	0	0	0
触控板	X	0	0	0	0	0
电视调谐器	X	0	0	0	0	0
USB 闪存驱动器	X	0	0	0	0	0
USB 集线器	X	0	0	0	0	0
网络摄像头	X	0	0	0	0	0
无线接收器	X	0	0	0	0	0
无线网卡	X	0	0	0	0	0
3D 捕获台/转盘	X	0	0	0	0	0
本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。 0：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。 X：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。 此表中所有名称中含“X”的部件均符合欧盟 RoHS 立法。 注：环保使用期限的参考标识取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件						

台灣 限用物質含有情況標示聲明書

Taiwan Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking

產品之第一分類：具備鏡頭功能之配件

#1 Group of products: Accessories that have lens function

攝影機、數位攝影機、行車記錄器

Camera, digital video camera, automotive video camera

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	0	0	0	0	0
外殼 Shell	0	0	0	0	0	0
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	0	0	0	0	0
鏡頭 Lens	0	0	—	0	0	0
輸入/輸出裝置 Input/output device	—	0	0	0	0	0
感光元件 Light-sensing component	—	0	0	0	0	0
線材 Cable	—	0	0	0	0	0
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「0」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "0" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第二分類：具喇叭功能之配件
#2 Group of products: Accessories that have speaker function

喇叭、耳罩式耳機、耳機麥克風、入耳式耳機、耳塞式耳機
Speakers, headphones, headsets, earphones, earbuds

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
外殼 Shell	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	○	○	○	○	○
揚聲器 Speaker	—	○	○	○	○	○
線材 Cable	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第三分類：具讀寫功能之配件
#3 Group of products: Accessories that have read/write function

CD/DVD/軟碟裝置、儲存裝置（外接HDD/SSD、USB 隨身碟）、擴充裝置、讀卡機、手寫輸入裝置（觸控筆、手寫筆）、一對多集線器、觸控感應墊、磁卡讀卡機、條碼機、指紋辨識裝置、連接埠擴充器/USB 集線器
CD/DVD/Floppy device, storage device (external HDD/SSD, USB flash drive), docking device, card reader, writing device (stylus, pen), one-to-multiple hub, touch mat, magnetic stripe reader, barcode scanner, fingerprint reader, port replicator/ USB hub

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
外殼 Shell	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	○	○	○	○	○
讀寫元件 Read/write component	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第四分類：具有 PCB 做為主要部分之配件
#4 Group of products: Accessories that have PCB as main part

記憶卡、網路卡、顯示卡以及其他內接式擴充卡
Memory card, network card, graphic card, and other internal add-on cards

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
主動元件 （電晶體及積體電路） Active component (transistors and integrated circuits)	—	○	○	○	○	○
被動元件 （電阻及電容） Passive component (resistors and capacitors)	—	○	○	○	○	○
焊料 Solder	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第五分類：其他一般配件
#5 Group of products: Other accessories that do not have an outstanding function

滑鼠、鍵盤、電源供應器、電池充電器、無線視訊模組、視訊擷取模組、無線充電器、纜線套件
Mouse, keyboard, power supply, battery charger, wireless video module, video ingest module, wireless charger, cable kit

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
外殼 Shell	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	○	○	○	○	○
線材 Cable	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第六分類：其他印表機產品
#6 Group of products: Other printer products

熱感式印表機
Thermal receipt printer

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
外殼 Shell	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	○	○	○	○	○
列印頭 Print head	—	○	○	○	○	○
馬達 Motor	—	○	○	○	○	○
滾輪 Paper roller	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

產品之第七分類：VR（虛擬實境產品）顯示器（包括頭戴式顯示器）/零售 POS 顯示器

#7 Group of products: VR (Virtual reality products) monitors (including head-mounted monitors) / Retail Point of Sale monitors

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and their chemical symbols						
單元 Unit	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
電路板 Circuit board	—	○	○	○	○	○
外殼 Shell	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬結構件 Metal part	—	○	○	○	○	○
鏡頭 Lens	○	○	—	○	○	○
輸入/輸出裝置 Input/output device	—	○	○	○	○	○
光線感測元件 Light-sensing component	—	○	○	○	○	○
線材 Cable	—	○	○	○	○	○
液晶顯示器(LCD) 面板 Liquid Crystal Display (LCD) Panel	—	○	○	○	○	○
備考 1：「超出 0.1wt%」及「超出 0.01wt%」係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考 2：「○」係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考 3：「—」係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						

Спрощена заява про відповідність до державних вимог

HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304, USA (США), заявляє, що це радіоблокування (наведені у списку з напалучування) відповідає вимогам Технічного регламенту радіоблокування України.

Технологія радіолаз'яку (лише на деяких виробках)	Максимальна потужність передачі (мВт)
Bluetooth, 2.4 ГГц	100
NFC, 13.56 МГц	Напруженість магнітного поля: 42 дБмкА/м
Бездротова локальна мережа Wi-Fi 802.11ac, 2.4 ГГц	100
Бездротова локальна мережа Wi-Fi 802.11ac, 5 ГГц	100
Глобальна бездротова мережа (WWAN) 4G LTE, 1800/2600 МГц	200
Глобальна бездротова мережа (WWAN) 3G UTM, 2100 МГц	250
Глобальна бездротова мережа (WWAN) 2G GSM GPRS EDGE, 900 МГц	2000
Глобальна бездротова мережа (WWAN) 2G GSM GPRS EDGE, 1800 МГц	1000
WiGig 802.11ad, 60 ГГц	100
RFID, 125 кГц/13.56 МГц	Менш ніж 1

ПРИМІТКА.

- Для повної сумісності використовуйте лише драйвери, які підтримуються обслуговуванням HP і правилами регіональних параметрів.
- Інформація щодо технологій радіолаз'яку, використання у наведеному вище виробі, наведено на вебсайті виробника.

Повний текст декларації про відповідність доступний на вебсайті за такою адресою: <https://cloud.mt-tech.co>.

India restriction of hazardous substances (RoHS)

This product, as well as its related consumables and spares, complies with the restriction in hazardous substances provisions of the "India E-waste Rule 2016." It does not contain lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls or polybrominated diphenyl ethers in concentrations exceeding 0.1 weight % and 0.01 weight % for cadmium, except where allowed pursuant to the exemptions set in Schedule 2 of the Rule.

Information for European Union Commission Regulation 1275/2008

To locate product power consumption data, including when the product is in networked standby with all wired network ports connected and wireless devices connected, refer to section P14 "Additional information" of the product IT ECO Declaration at <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Where applicable, activate and deactivate a wireless network using the instructions included in the product user guide or the operating system. Information is also available at <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Інформація за наредбa на ЕК 1275/2008

За дані наведені дані на консумація на енергія, включитиного когато продукт є в є систяноме в оточенні в мережата с всімкі части на кабелната мережа свєрзана, направте справка сє секція P14 „Допълнителна информация“ на IT ECO декларацията на продукта на адрес <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Където е приложимо, активирайте или деактивирайте безжична мрежа, като използвате инструкциите, включени в ръководството за потребител на продукта или в операционната система. Информация също така е налична на адрес: <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Πληροφορίες για τον κανονισμό 1275/2008 της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής

Τα να βρετέ τις πληροφορίες που αφορούν την κατανομή των ενόργων από το προϊόν, συμπεριλαμβανομένης της περίπτωσης που το προϊόν είναι συνδεδεμένο σε δικτύο, σε κατάσταση ανοικτής, ή όλα τα εξαρτήματα ενωμένους δικτύωσης συνδεδεμένα, ανατρέξτε στην ενότητα P14 "Additional information" ("Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες") της Δήλωσης ECO IT του προϊόντος, στη διεύθυνση <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Εφόσον το προϊόν είναι συνδεδεμένο σε ασύρματο δίκτυο, ενεργοποιήστε και απενεργοποιήστε το ασύρματο δίκτυο ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες που περιλαμβάνονται στον οδηγό χρήσης του προϊόντος ή στο Αετιογράφο σύστημά. Πληροφορίες παρέχονται και στη διεύθυνση <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informace pro nařízení Evropské komise 1275/2008

Informace o spotřebě energie produktem, včetně spotřeby v době, kdy je produkt v úsporném režimu a všechny součásti připojené kabelovou sítí jsou připojeny, jsou uvedeny v části P14 „Additional information“ (Další informace) prohlášení IT ECO Declaration na adrese <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Všude, kde je to možné, aktivujte a deaktivujte bezdrátovou síť podle pokynů uvedených v uživatelské příručce produktu nebo operačním systému. Informace také naleznete na adrese <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Oplysninger i henhold til forordning 1275/2008 fra EU-kommissionen

Produkts data for strømforbrug, herunder når produktet er på netværkspkøbtet standby med ledningsforbundne netværksskærmkomponenter tilsluttet, findes i afsnit P14 "Yderligere oplysninger" i produktets IT ECO-erklæring på <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Et tilslået netværk skal, når dette er relevant, aktiveres og deaktiveres i henhold til vejledningen, der følger med produktet eller operativsystemet. Disse oplysninger er også tilgængelige på <http://www.hp.com/support>.



Info Euroopa Liidu Komisjoni määruse 1275/2008 kohta

Toote energiatarbe andmeted leidmiseks, kaasa arvatud siis, kui toode on võrgus ooterežiimis ja kõik võrgu osad on juhtuma ühendatud, vaadake jootist P14 "Lisainformatsioon" toote IT ECO deklaratsioonis aadressil <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Kui on kohaldatav, aktiveerige ja deaktiveerige juhtumeba võrk, jrgides toote või operatsioonisüsteemi kasutusjuhendis oleval juhul. USA klientidele kontaktandmed leiate veebisaadressil <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Tietoja koskien Euroopan komission asetusta N:o 1275/2008

Tiedot tuotteen virrankulutuksesta, mukaan lukien virrankulutus lepotilassa, kun kaikki kiinteät verkot ovat kytkettyinä, on ilmoitettu tuotetta koskevan IT ECO Declaration -asiakirjan osassa P14, "Lisätietoja". Asiakirja on saatavilla osoitteessa <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Mikäli sovellettaissa, ota langaton verkko käyttöön ja poista se käytöstä toimimalla tuotteen käyttöoppaassa annettujen tai käyttöjärjestelmän mukana toimitettujen ohjeiden mukaan. Lisätietoja on osoitteessa <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informations relatives au règlement 1275/2008 de la Commission européenne

Pour localiser les informations sur la consommation électrique du produit, y compris lorsque celui-ci est en veille et en réseau, avec tous les périphériques réseau câblés connectés, reportez-vous à la section P14 "Additional information" (Informations complémentaires) de l'éco-déclaration informative du produit, à l'adresse <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Le cas échéant, activez et désactivez le réseau sans fil conformément aux instructions incluses dans le manuel utilisateur du produit ou fournies par le système d'exploitation. Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informationen zur Kommissionsverordnung 1275/2008 der Europäischen Union

Daten zum Stromverbrauch des Produkts, auch wenn sich das Produkt im Netzwerk-Standby-Modus befindet, wobei alle kabelgebundenen Netzwerkkomponenten verbunden sind, finden Sie im Abschnitt P14 "Zusätzliche Informationen" der IT ECO Declaration des Produkts unter <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Aktivieren bzw. deaktivieren Sie ggf. ein Wireless-Netzwerk mithilfe der Anleitungen, die im Benutzerhandbuch des Produkts oder im Betriebssystem verfügbar sind. Informationen dazu erhalten Sie außerdem unter <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Tudnivalók az Európai Unió 1275/2008 bizottsági rendeletével kapcsolatban

A termék energiafogyasztási adatait, beleértve azt, amikor a termék hálózati készenléti állapotban van, és a vezetékes hálózati részek csatlakoztatva vannak, tekintse meg a termék IT ECO nyilatkozatának P14-es, "További információk" című részét a <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html> webhelyen.

Ahol lehetséges, aktiválja, majd inaktívvá a vezeték nélküli hálózatot a termék felhasználói útmutatójában vagy az operációs rendszerben található utasítások alapján. További információk a <http://www.hp.com/support> webhelyen érhetők el.

Informazioni sul Regolamento della Commissione della Comunità Europea 1275/2008

Per individuare i dati sul consumo di energia del prodotto, anche quando è in stand-by connesso alla rete con tutti i componenti della rete cablati collegati, consultare la sezione P14 "Ulteriori informazioni" della dichiarazione ECO IT del prodotto all'indirizzo <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Qualora applicabile, attivare e disattivare una rete wireless utilizzando le istruzioni contenute nella guida per l'utente del prodotto o del sistema operativo. Le informazioni sono disponibili anche alla pagina <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informācija par Eiropas Savienības Komisijas Regulu 1275/2008

Lai atrastu informāciju par produkta elektroenerģijas patēriņu, tostarp laikā, kad produkts atrodas tīkla gatavības stāvoklī ar visām pievienotajām tīkla daļām, skatiet produkta dokumenta IT ECO deklarācijas sadaļu P14 "Papildinformācija", kas atrodas vietnē <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Ja nepieciešams, aktivizējiet un deaktivizējiet bezvadu tīklu, izmantojot produkta lietošanas rokasgrāmatā esošās instrukcijas vai operētājsistēmu. Informācija ir pieejama arī vietnē <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informacija apie Europos Komisijos reglamentą 1275/2008

Jei norite peržiūrėti duomenis apie gaminių energijos sąnaudas, įskaitant informaciją, kada gaminių tinkle veikė budėjimo režimu prijungus visas laidinio tinklo dalis, žr. gaminio IT ECO deklaracijos P14 dalį „Papildoma informacija“, kurią rasite aplankė <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Jei taikytina, belaidį tinklą suaktyvinkite ir išjunkite vadovaudamiesi gaminio ar operacinės sistemos naudotojo vadove pateiktomis instrukcijomis. Informacija taip pat pateikiama <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informatie voor de verordening (EU) nr. 1275/2008 van de commissie

Voor gegevens over het energieverbruik van het product, ook wanneer het netwerkaapparaat in stand-bystand staat waarbij alle bekabelde netwerkkonderdelen aangesloten zijn, zie af naar sectie P14 "Aanvullende informatie" in de IT ECO-verklaring van het product op <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Schakel een draadloos netwerk in en uit aan de hand van de instructies in de gebruikershandleiding van het apparaat of in het besturingssysteem, indien van toepassing. Ga voor meer informatie naar <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informacje związane z Rozporządzeniem Komisji Unii Europejskiej nr 1275/2008

Informacje o zużyciu mocy przez produkt, uwzględniające także sieciowy tryb czuwania przy podłączeniu wszystkich przewodowych elementów sieci zawiera sekcja P14 „Informacje dodatkowe” deklaracji IT ECO dotyczącej danego produktu dostępnej na stronie <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

W stosownych przypadkach należy aktywować i dezaktywować sieć bezprzewodową, korzystając z procedur podanych w instrukcji obsługi produktu lub systemu operacyjnego. Odpowiednie informacje są dostępne także na stronie <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informações para o Regulamento 1275/2008 da Comissão Europeia

Para encontrar os dados de consumo de energia do produto, incluindo quando o produto se encontra em suspensão e ligado à rede com todos os componentes com fios e ligado à rede ligados, consulte a secção P14 "Informações Adicionais" da Declaração TI ECO em <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Quando aplicável, ative e desative uma rede sem fios seguindo as instruções incluídas no manual do utilizador do produto ou no sistema operativo. Informações disponíveis também em <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informații pentru Regulamentul (CE) nr. 1275/2008 al Comisiei Uniunii Europene

Pentru a găsi datele despre consumul de energie al produsului, inclusiv când produsul este în stăndby conectat în rețea, cu toate componentele de rețea cablată conectate, consultați secțiunea P14 „Additional information” (Informații suplimentare) din Declarația ECO IT pentru produs, la <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Unde este aplicabil, activați și dezactivați o rețea wireless utilizând instrucțiunile din ghidul pentru utilizatorul produsului sau din sistemul de operare. Informațiile sunt disponibile, de asemenea, la <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informácie týkajúce sa nariadenia Európskej komisie č. 1275/2008

Ak chcete vyhľadá údaje o spotrebe energie týkajúce sa produktu vrátane údajov o produkte, keď je pripojený k sieti v pohotovostnom režime so zapojenými všetkými káblovými sieťovými zariadeniami, pozrite si časť P14. Ďalšie informácie vyhlásenia IT ECO o produkte na adrese <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

V prípade potreby aktivujte alebo deaktivujte bezdrôtovú sieť pomocou pokynov nachádzajúcich sa v používateľskej príručke k produktu alebo v operačnom systéme. Uvedené informácie sú tiež k dispozícii na stránke <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informacje o predpisu komisije Evropske unije 1275/2008

Za podatke o porabi energije izdelka, vključno s stanjem omrežnega mirovanja, v katerem so vsi deli žičnega omrežja povezani, glejte razdelek P14 „Dodatne informacije deklaracije IT ECO za izdelek na naslovu <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.”

Kjer je ustrezno, brezžično omrežje aktivirajte in deaktivirajte s pomočjo navodil v uporabniškem vodniku ali operacijskem sistemu izdelka. Informacije najdete tudi na naslovu <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Información sobre la Norma de la Comisión de la Unión Europea 1275/2008

Para ubicar los datos sobre el consumo de energía, incluida la situación en que el producto está en modo de espera en red y todos los partes cableadas de la red están conectadas, consulte la sección P14 "Información adicional" de la Declaración de TI ECO del producto en <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

En los casos en que corresponda, active y desactive una red inalámbrica mediante las instrucciones incluidas en la guía del usuario del producto o en el sistema operativo. También hay información disponible en <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Information angående EU-kommissionens förordning 1275/2008

Om du vill se uppgifter om produktens effektförbrukning, inklusive när den är nätverksansluten och i vänteläge med alla trådbundna nätverksdelar anslutna, kan du gå till avsnitt P14 "Additional information" (Ytterligare information) i IT-miljödeklarationen för produkten på <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

När det är tillämpligt kan du aktivera och inaktivera ett trådlöst nätverk med hjälp av instruktionerna i produktens användarhandbok eller operativsystem. Dessutom hittar du information på <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informacje o Direktivi Komisije Evropske unije 1275/2008

Da biste pronašli podatke o potrošnji energije proizvoda, uključujući i potrošnju kada je proizvod u stanju mirovanja s priključenim svim dijelovima obične mreže, pročitate odjeljak P14 "Dodatne informacije" u programu IT ECO Declaration na adresi <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Kada je moguće, aktivirajte i deaktivirajte bežičnu mrežu prateći upute navedene u korisničkom priručniku proizvoda ili operacijskom sustavu. Informacije potražite na web-mjestu <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informasjon for EU-forskrift 1275/2008

Når du skal finne data om produktets strømforbruk, inkludert når produktet er i nettkviesventemodus med alle kablene nettkviesdelar tilkoblet, kan du se avsnitt P14 "Tilleggsinformasjon" i produktets "IT ECO Declaration" på <http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/environment/productdata/itecodesktop-pc.html>.

Der det er aktuelt, aktiver og deaktiver et trådløst nettverk ved å følge instruksjonene i produktets brukerhåndbok eller operativsystemet. Informasjon er også tilgjengelig på <http://www.hp.com/support>.

Informazioni sull'etichettatura e sullo smistamento degli imballaggi - Italia

Contesto

Il Decreto Legislativo n. 116 del 3 settembre 2020 stabilisce che tutti gli imballaggi devono essere "opportunamente etichettati secondo le modalità stabilite dalle norme tecniche UNI applicabili e in conformità alle determinazioni adottate dalla Commissione dell'Unione europea, per facilitare la raccolta, il riutilizzo, il recupero e il riciclaggio degli imballaggi, nonché per dare una corretta informazione ai consumatori sulle destinazioni finali degli imballaggi. I produttori hanno altresì l'obbligo di indicare, ai fini della identificazione e classificazione dell'imballaggio, la natura dei materiali di imballaggio utilizzati, sulla base della Decisione 97/129/CE della Commissione".

Codifica del materiale di imballaggio

HP indica la codifica all'americana richiesta dalla Decisione 97/129/CE contrassegnando tutto il materiale di imballaggio (primario, secondario e terziario) con il codice materiale appropriato.

Informazioni al consumatore sulla destinazione finale dell'imballaggio
HP mette a disposizione la seguente tabella che consente ai consumatori di identificare correttamente il flusso di raccolta appropriato per i rifiuti di imballaggio:

Materiale di imballaggio	Codifica del materiale (visibile sulla confezione)	Flusso di raccolta per il riciclaggio
Polietilene tereftalato (PET)		Plastica
Polietilene ad alta densità (HDPE)		Plastica
Polietilene a bassa densità (LDPE)		Plastica
Polipropilene (PP)		Plastica
Polistirene		Plastica
Altre resine plastiche		Plastica
Cartone ondulato		Carta
Cartone non ondulato		Carta
Carta		Carta
Composito di carta e plastica		Altro

Packaging labelling and sorting information - Italy

Background

The Legislative Decree no. 116 of 3 September 2020 requires that all packaging be "appropriately labelled according to the procedures established by the applicable UNI technical standards and in accordance with the determinations adopted by the Commission of the European Union to facilitate the collection, reuse, recovery and recycling of packaging, as well as to give correct information to consumers on the final destination of packaging. Producers shall also be obliged to indicate, for the purposes of identifying and classifying the packaging, the nature of the packaging materials used, on the basis of Commission Decision 97/129/EC."

Coding of the packaging material

HP indicates the alphanumeric coding required by Decision 97/129/EC by marking all its packaging (primary, secondary and tertiary) with the appropriate material code.

Consumer information on the final destination of packaging
HP provides the following table to enable consumers to correctly identify the appropriate collection stream for packaging waste:

Packaging Material	Material coding (visible on the packaging)	Recycling Collection Stream
Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)		Plastic
High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)		Plastic
Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE)		Plastic
Polypropylene (PP)		Plastic
Polystyrene		Plastic
Other Plastic Resins		Plastic
Corrugated fiberboard		Paper
Noncorrugated fiberboard		Paper
Paper		Paper
Composite Paper & Plastic		Other